## **Notice under National Energy Retail Law**



The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Energy Retail Law as follows:

Under section 230, the AEMC gives notice that the Ministerial Council on Energy has directed the AEMC to undertake a review of regulatory arrangements for embedded networks under the National Energy Retail Law and National Energy Retail Rules.

The Terms of Reference for the review is available on the AEMC website.

Australian Energy Market Commission Level 6, 201 Elizabeth Street Sydney NSW 2000

26 January 2017 Telephone: (02) 8296 7800 www.aemc.gov.au